
10/15/18 

OSSINING PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Use of Meeting and Performance Spaces by Outside Organizations 

 
 

Fee Schedule 

 
During hours of Library operation: 
 

Performance Space 
Ossining Union Free School District  No charge 
Non-profit organizations*    No charge 

Commercial organizations**   $30/hour 
 

Conference Room 

Ossining Union Free School District  No charge 
Non-profit organizations*    No charge 
Commercial organizations**   $20/hour 

 
Children’s Program Room 

Ossining Union Free School District  No charge 

Non-profit organizations*    No charge 
Commercial organizations**   $20/hour 

 

Before or after hours of Library operation: 
 

Any space 

Ossining Union Free School District  $40/hour 
Non-profit organizations*    $40/hour 
Commercial organizations**   $50/hour 

 
Fundraising events will be charged the commercial organization rate. 
 

Use of piano:       $120 
 
Deposit for organizations serving food and/or beverages and for use of the 

Program Kitchen:       Up to $100 
 
 

 
*includes other governmental entities and 501(c)(3) “public charities” as defined by the 

Internal Revenue Service 

 
**includes for-profit organizations, 501(c)(3) “private foundations,” or other non-public 

organizations as defined by the Internal Revenue Service 


